

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

 State/Municipal Agreement for a State-Let Highway Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the programming, design, real estate acquisition, and construction of West F Home (STH 24) from South 45th Street to STH 241 (South 27th Street), with a total estimated or increase for the project of \$14,969,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$13,933,263 and ar estimated City share of \$1,035,737. Sponsors: THE CHAIR INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS 										
File created: 5/21/2024 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE On agenda: Final action: 6/11/2024 Effective date: Final action: 6/11/2024 Title: Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a document titled "1st Reviss State/Municipal Agreement for a State-Let Highway Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the programming, design, real estate acquisition, and construction of West F Home (STH 24) from South 45th Street to STH 241 (South 27th Street), with a total estimated or increase for the project of \$14,969,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$13,933,263 and ar estimated City share of \$1,035,737. Sponsors: THE CHAIR Indexes: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS Attachments: 1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pd Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action 5/21/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO 5/30/2024 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 6/11/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass	File #:	2401	12	Version:	0					
On agenda: Final action: 6/11/2024 Effective date: Final action: 6/11/2024 Title: Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a document titled "1st Revis State/Municipal Agreement for a State-Let Highway Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the programming, design, real estate acquisition, and construction of West F Home (STH 24) from South 45th Street to STH 241 (South 27th Street), with a total estimated or increase for the project of \$14,969,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$13,933,263 and arrestimated City share of \$1,035,737. Sponsors: THE CHAIR Indexes: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS Attachments: 1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pd Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result 5/21/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO 5/30/2024 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 6/11/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass	Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed			
Effective date: Title: Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a document titled "1st Revis State/Municipal Agreement for a State-Let Highway Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the programming, design, real estate acquisition, and construction of West F Home (STH 24) from South 45th Street to STH 241 (South 27th Street), with a total estimated or increase for the project of \$14,969,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$13,933,263 and ar estimated City share of \$1,035,737. Sponsors: THE CHAIR Indexes: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS Attachments: 1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pd Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action 5/21/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO 5/30/2024 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 6/11/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass	File created:	5/21/	/2024			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
Title: Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a document titled "1st Revis State/Municipal Agreement for a State-Let Highway Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the programming, design, real estate acquisition, and construction of West F Home (STH 24) from South 45th Street to STH 241 (South 27th Street), with a total estimated or increase for the project of \$14,969,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$13,933,263 and ar estimated City share of \$1,035,737. Sponsors: THE CHAIR Indexes: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS Attachments: 1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pd Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result 5/21/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO 5/30/2024 PubLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 6/11/2024 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass	On agenda:					Final action	: 6/11/2024			
State/Municipal Agreement for a State-Let Highway Project" with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the programming, design, real estate acquisition, and construction of West F Home (STH 24) from South 45th Street to STH 241 (South 27th Street), with a total estimated c increase for the project of \$14,969,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$13,933,263 and ar estimated City share of \$1,035,737.Sponsors:THE CHAIRIndexes:INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTSAttachments:1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pd Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdfDateVer.Action ByActionKesult5/21/20240COMMON COUNCIL5/30/20240PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONPass6/11/20240COMMON COUNCILADOPTEDPass	Effective date:									
Indexes:INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTSAttachments:1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pdf Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdfDateVer.Action ByActionResult5/21/20240COMMON COUNCILASSIGNED TO5/30/20240PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONPass6/11/20240COMMON COUNCILADOPTEDPass		Transportation for the programming, design, real estate acquisition, and construction of West Forest Home (STH 24) from South 45th Street to STH 241 (South 27th Street), with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$14,969,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$13,933,263 and an estimated City share of \$1,035,737.								
Attachments:1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pdf Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdfDateVer.Action ByActionResult5/21/20240COMMON COUNCILASSIGNED TO5/30/20240PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONPass6/11/20240COMMON COUNCILADOPTEDPassPass	-									
5/21/20240COMMON COUNCILASSIGNED TO5/30/20240PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONPass6/11/20240COMMON COUNCILADOPTEDPass	Attachments:	1. Re	1. Resolution Certification 2120-02-25.pdf, 2. 2120-02-05_75 STH24 CMil 45th-STH 241rev.pdf, 3. Resolution Certification 2120-02-05.pdf							
5/30/20240PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONPass6/11/20240COMMON COUNCILADOPTEDPass	Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Action	Result	Tally	
6/11/20240COMMON COUNCILADOPTEDPass	5/21/2024	0	COMMO	ON COUNC	IL	1	ASSIGNED TO			
	5/30/2024	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE I	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0	
6/14/2024 0 MAYOR SIGNED	6/11/2024	0	COMMO	ON COUNC	IL		ADOPTED	Pass	12:0	
	6/14/2024	0	MAYOR			:	SIGNED			